
LaGrange County Board of Health Members  
 
 
Cindy Swihart, Board, Vice President 
4810 E 500 N 
Howe, IN 46746 
Ph: (616) 886-3877 
cindy.swihart@gmail.com 
Term of Office Expires: 12/31/2021 
 
 
Rhonda Sharp, MD 
Parkview LaGrange Hospital 
P O Box 358  
Howe, IN 46746 
Ph: 260-463-4896 
Rhonda.sharp@parkview.com 
Term of Office Expires: 12/31/2023 
 
 
Aaron Bontrager, Business Owner 
Board Member: Public Interest 
4580 S 400 E  
Wolcottville, IN 46795 
Ph: 260-336-9127 
aaronaepower@gmail.com 
Term of Office Expires: 12/31/2023 
 
 
Joe Billman, Business Owner 
Board Member: Public Interest 
1180 E 445 S 
LaGrange, IN 46761 
Ph: 260-463-1665 
joe@kuntrynet.com 
Term of Office Expires: 12/31/2024 
 
Matthew Grossman, Pharm D 
Board Member:  
4205 S 300 E 
Wolcottville, IN 46792 
260-336-2383 
matthewgrossman@gmail.com 
Term of Office Expires: 12/31/2025 
 
Charles Ashcraft 
Retired County Council 
Board Member: Public  
1550 N 080 E 
LaGrange, IN 46761  
260-499-1820 
cfa@embarqmail.com 
 
 

 
Health Officer: 
 
Michael W. Conway, MD 
207 N Townline Rd., 
LaGrange, IN 46761 
Ph: (812) 525-2670 
mconway@lagrangecounty.org  
05/01/2023 – 12/31/2026 
 
 
Peter Cook (Commissioners Representative) 
114 W Michigan St 
LaGrange, IN 46761 
Ph: (260) 585-0007 Fax: (260) 463-4187 
pcook@lagrangecounty.org 
 
Jeff Campos (Council Representative) 
114 W Michigan St 
LaGrange, IN 46761 
260-463-0203 
jcampos@lagrangecounty.org 
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